

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Resolution No.: 21836 Sponsor: Jalen Anderson

Date: December 16, 2024

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 24-446, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date

SPONSORS:

Jalen Anderson

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

STAFF CONTACT: Troy Schulte PHONE: 816-881-1079

EMAIL: tschulte@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: County Executive Office

TITLE: Authorizing the County Executive to executive a one-year agreement with two options to extend to the Mid-America Arts Alliance (MAAA) to administer an arts and artists grants program on behalf of Jackson County in the annual amount of \$250,000

SUMMARY: Jackson County issued Request for Proposals 24-047 to identify an Arts Administrator to administer a small grant program for individual artists and small arts organizations operating or based in Jackson County, Missouri. A total of 17 entities reviewed the RFP and two entities submitted a proposal for consideration. A review committee of County associates unanimously selected the Mid-America Arts Alliance as the preferred provider. MAAA was selected based on their lower cost of administration with 86.7% of the funds being made available to artists and small arts organizations. The recommended term for the agreement is up to 3 years with one-year (2024) and two more options to extend (2025-26) subject to performance and appropriation of funds.

File #: 24-446, Version: 0

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NO □

| Amount | Fund | Department | Line-Item Detail |
|-----------|------|------------|------------------|
| \$250,000 | 002 | 1021 | 56789 |

YES 🗵

ACTION NEEDED: AWARD A CONTRACT

ATTACHMENTS:

See attached recommended proposal from MAAA